PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **ASSIGNMENT**

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Bester Jacobus Pansegrouw	09/04/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Stopak (Pty) Ltd.
Street Address:	4 Paddy Close
City:	Ottery
State/Country:	SOUTH AFRICA
Postal Code:	7908

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12548818

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (704)945-6735

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

704-945-6700 Phone:

Email: docket@summalaw.com

Correspondent Name: Jesse B. Ashe, III

Address Line 1: 11610 N. Community House Road

Address Line 2: Suite 200

Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28277

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 8000.003

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jesse B. Ashe, III

Total Attachments: 3

source=ExecutedAssignment#page1.tif source=ExecutedAssignment#page2.tif source=ExecutedAssignment#page3.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 023276 FRAME: 0798

500970888

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Bester Jacobus Pansegrouw, a citizen of South Africa, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), am the sole inventor of certain new and useful improvements in INFLATION DEVICE (hereinafter referred to as "INVENTION"), for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed on August 27, 2009, under Serial No. 12/548,818, and which application claims priority from an international application filed on March 3, 2009, under Serial No. PCT/IB2009/050851, which itself claims priority from a South African application filed on March 3, 2008, under Serial No. ZA2008/02055, all applications listed above being hereinafter referred to as the "APPLICATION"; and

WHEREAS, Stopak (Pty) Ltd., a South African corporation (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), having a principal place of business at 4 Paddy Close, Ottery, South Africa, 7908, has acquired the equitable right, title, and interest—and is desirous of acquiring any remaining right, title, and interest—in and to said INVENTION as described in said provisional application, and in and to any and all Letters Patent that shall be granted with respect to said invention in the United States of America and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the ASSIGNOR, have sold, assigned, transferred, and conveyed unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, my equitable right, title, and

PATENT REEL: 023276 FRAME: 0799 interest—and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and convey unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns any remaining right, title, and interest—in and to said INVENTION, in and to said provisional application, in and to any and all non-provisional applications claiming benefit of the filing date of said provisional application, and in and to any and all Letters patent of the United States of America and all foreign countries or reissues thereof that may be granted therefore or thereon, for the full term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, together with the right to claim the priority of said provisional application in all foreign countries in accordance with international treaties and conventions, the same to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me if an assignment and sale had not been made.

I acknowledge that at the time the INVENTION was made, the INVENTION was subject to an obligation of assignment to said ASSIGNEE. I further acknowledge that said ASSIGNEE has the sole right to determine patent prosecution strategies with respect to said INVENTION and all corresponding applications, and hereby request that Letters Patent be issued in accordance with this assignment.

I further covenant and agree to bind my heirs, legal representatives, and assigns, promptly to communicate to said ASSIGNEE or its representatives any facts known to me relating to said INVENTION, to testify in any interference or legal proceedings involving said INVENTION, to execute any additional papers that may be requested to confirm the right of the ASSIGNEE, its representatives, successors or

assigns to secure patent or similar protection for the said INVENTION in all countries and to vest in the ASSIGNEE complete title to the said INVENTION and Letters Patent, without further compensation, but at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto signed my name on the day and year set forth below.

Executed this

day of

, 2009.

BESTER VACOBUS PANSEGROUW

Before me personally appeared said BESTER JACOBUS PANSEGROUW and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this ______ day of _______, 2009.

WITNESS SIGNATURE

0170 GERNTHOLTE.

WITNESS PRINTED NAME

S:\FIRM DOCS\8000\003\Assignment.doc